
Columbus State University 
College of Education and Health Professions 

 Educator Preparation Fact Book  
 

2010-2011 Table of Contents for Part II  
Undergraduate Student Data by Race/Ethnicity and Gender 

Summary by Race/Ethnicity 

Undergraduate Student Data (Full-Time and Part-Time) 
Summary Data Table Description Data Source  

 Table 6 Full-Time Male Students / Enrollment Data 
by Race/Ethnicity and Gender  

Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by 
Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education] 

 Table 7 Full-Time Female Students / Enrollment 
Data by Race/Ethnicity and Gender 

Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by 
Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education] 

 Table 8 Part-Time Male Students / Enrollment Data 
by Race/Ethnicity and Gender 

Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by 
Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education] 

 Table 9 Part-Time Female Students / Enrollment 
Data by Race/Ethnicity and Gender 

Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by 
Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education] 

Summary Data 
Tables 6-7 

 Full-Time Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by 
Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education] 

Summary Data 
Tables 8-9 

 Part-Time Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by 
Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education] 

Summary Data 
Tables 6-9 

 Total Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by 
Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education] 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Data Source: Professional Education Data System, CIP 13.0000, October 15, 2009 and 2010, Dr. Carl Wallman 
Note: Only students formally admitted to Teacher Education are included.    2011 Report Period 



Columbus State University 
College of Education and Health Professions 

 Educator Preparation Fact Book  
 
Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Programs by Race/ethnicity and Gender 
Full-Time Male Students 
 
AY 2011 
The total enrollment for full-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 62, white males accounting for 71% of this 
population. Male students account for 18.29% of the total full-time student enrollment for AY 2011. N=339 
 
AY 2010 
The total enrollment for full-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 84, white males accounting for 71.4% of 
this population. Male students account for 20% of the total full-time student enrollment for AY 2010. N=421 
 
 
Table 6 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

Male 2011 0 15 
24.2% 

0 2 
3.2% 

1 
1.6% 

44 
71.0% 

0 62 

Male 2010 0 19 
22.6% 

0 3 
3.6% 

2 
2.4% 

60 
71.4% 

0 84 

 
Change in enrollment from 2010 to 2011: 26.2% Decrease 
Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education 



Columbus State University 
College of Education and Health Professions 

 Educator Preparation Fact Book  
 
Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity and Gender 
Full-Time Female Students 
 

AY 2011 
The total enrollment for full-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 277, white females accounting for 73.6 % 
of this population. Female students account for 81.7% of the total full-time student enrollment for AY 2011.  N=339 
 
AY 2010 
The total enrollment for full-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 337, white females accounting for 74.5 % 
of this population. Female students account for 80% of the total full-time student enrollment for AY 2010.  N=421 
 
Table 7 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

Female 2011 0 
 

54 
19.5% 

3 
1.1% 

6 
2.2% 

10 
3.6% 

204 
73.6% 

0 
 

277 

Female 2010 0 
 

66 
19.6% 

3 
.9% 

5 
1.5% 

12 
3.5% 

251 
74.5% 

0 337 

 
Change in enrollment from 2010 to 2011: 17.8% Decrease 
Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education 
 



Columbus State University 
College of Education and Health Professions 

 Educator Preparation Fact Book  
 
Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity and Gender 
Part-Time Male Students 
 

AY 2011 
The total enrollment for part-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 20, white males accounting for 50% of this 
population. Male students account for 26.6% of the total part-time student enrollment for AY 2011.  N=75 
 
AY 2010 
The total enrollment for part-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 28, Hispanic males accounting for 53.6% 
of this population. Male students account for 21% of the total part-time student enrollment for AY 2010.  N=134 
 
Table 8 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

Male 2011 0 9 
45% 

1 
5% 

0 
 

0 
 

10 
50% 

0 
 

20 

Male 2010 0 
-- 

6 
21.4% 

1 
3.6 % 

2 
7.14% 

15 
53.6% 

4 
14.3% 

0 
-- 

28 

 
Change in enrollment from 2010 to 2011: 28.6% Decrease 
Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education 



Columbus State University 
College of Education and Health Professions 

 Educator Preparation Fact Book  
 
Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity and Gender 
Part-Time Female Students 
 

AY 2011 
The total enrollment for part-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 55, white females accounting for 63.6% 
and black females 32.7% of this population. Female students account for 73.3% of the total part-time student enrollment for AY 2011.  
N=75 
 
AY 2010 
The total enrollment for part-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 106, white females accounting for 65.1% 
and black females 28.3% of this population. Female students account for 79.1% of the total part-time student enrollment for AY 2010.  
N=134 
 
 

Table 9 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

Female 2011 0 
 

18 
32.7% 

0 
 

0 
 

2 
3.7% 

35 
63.6 

0 55 

Female 2010 0 
 

30 
28.3% 

0 
 

2 
1.9 % 

5 
4.7% 

69 
65.1% 

0 
 

106 

 
Change in enrollment from 2010 to 2011: 48.1% Decrease 
Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education 



Columbus State University 
College of Education and Health Professions 

 Educator Preparation Fact Book  
 
Summary: Full-Time Enrollment Data by Race/ethnicity 
Tables 6-7 Full-Time Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity 

 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

2011 0 69 
20.3% 

3 
.9% 

8 
2.4% 

11 
3.2% 

248 
73.2% 

0 339 

2010 0 85 
20.2% 

3 
.7 

8 
1.9% 

14 
3.3% 

311 
73.9% 

0 421 

Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education 
 

 
Summary: Part-Time Enrollment Data by Race/ethnicity 
Tables 8-9 Part-Time Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity 

 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

2011 0 27 
36% 

1 
1.3% 

0 
 

2 
2.7% 

45 
60% 

0 75 

2010 0 36 
26.9% 

1 
.7% 

4 
3% 

20 
14.9% 

73 
54.5% 

0 134 

Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education 
 
 
Summary: Total Enrollment Data by Race/ethnicity 
Tables 6-9 Combined Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity 

 
Gender / Race Nonresident 

Alien 
Black American 

Indian 
Asian Hispanic White Unknown / 

Multiracial 
Total 

2011 0 
 

96 
23.2% 

4 
1% 

8 
1.9% 

13 
3.1% 

293 
70.8% 

0 
 

414 

2010 0 
 

121 
21.8% 

4 
.7 % 

12 
2.2% 

34 
6.1% 

384 
69.2% 

0 
 

555 

Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education 


