### 2010-2011 Table of Contents for Part II Undergraduate Student Data by Race/Ethnicity and Gender Summary by Race/Ethnicity

**Undergraduate Student Data** (Full-Time and Part-Time)

<b>Summary Data</b>	Table	Description	Data Source
-	Table 6	Full-Time Male Students / Enrollment Data	Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by
		by Race/Ethnicity and Gender	Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education]
	Table 7	Full-Time Female Students / Enrollment	Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by
		Data by Race/Ethnicity and Gender	Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education]
	Table 8	Part-Time Male Students / Enrollment Data	Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by
		by Race/Ethnicity and Gender	Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education]
	Table 9	Part-Time Female Students / Enrollment	Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by
		Data by Race/Ethnicity and Gender	Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education]
Summary Data		Full-Time Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity	Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by
Tables 6-7			Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education]
Summary Data		Part-Time Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity	Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by
Tables 8-9			Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education]
Summary Data		Total Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity	Data Source: Professional Education Data System, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 Enrollment by
Tables 6-9			Unit [Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education]

### Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Programs by Race/ethnicity and Gender Full-Time Male Students

### AY 2011

The total enrollment for full-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 62, white males accounting for 71% of this population. *Male students account for 18.29% of the total full-time student enrollment for AY 2011.* N=339

### AY 2010

The total enrollment for full-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 84, white males accounting for 71.4% of this population. *Male students account for 20% of the total full-time student enrollment for AY 2010. N=421* 

Table 6

Gender / Race	Nonresident Alien	Black	American Indian	Asian	Hispanic	White	Unknown / Multiracial	Total
Male 2011	0	15 24.2%	0	2 3.2%	1 1.6%	44 71.0%	0	62
Male 2010	0	19 22.6%	0	3 3.6%	2 2.4%	60 71.4%	0	84

Change in enrollment from 2010 to 2011: 26.2% Decrease Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education

### Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity and Gender Full-Time Female Students

#### AY 2011

The total enrollment for full-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 277, white females accounting for 73.6 % of this population. Female students account for 81.7% of the total full-time student enrollment for AY 2011. N=339

### AY 2010

The total enrollment for full-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 337, white females accounting for 74.5 % of this population. Female students account for 80% of the total full-time student enrollment for AY 2010. N=421

Table 7

Gender / Race	Nonresident Alien	Black	American Indian	Asian	Hispanic	White	Unknown / Multiracial	Total
Female 2011	0	54 19.5%	3 1.1%	6 2.2%	10 3.6%	204 73.6%	0	277
Female 2010	0	66 19.6%	3 .9%	5 1.5%	12 3.5%	251 74.5%	0	337

Change in enrollment from 2010 to 2011: 17.8% Decrease Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education

### Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity and Gender Part-Time Male Students

#### AY 2011

The total enrollment for part-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 20, white males accounting for 50% of this population. *Male students account for 26.6% of the total part-time student enrollment for AY 2011.* N=75

### AY 2010

The total enrollment for part-time male students by race in the undergraduate programs is 28, Hispanic males accounting for 53.6% of this population. *Male students account for 21% of the total part-time student enrollment for AY 2010. N=134* 

Table 8

Gender / Race	Nonresident Alien	Black	American Indian	Asian	Hispanic	White	Unknown / Multiracial	Total
Male 2011	0	9 45%	1 5%	0	0	10 50%	0	20
Male 2010	0	6 21.4%	1 3.6 %	2 7.14%	15 53.6%	4 14.3%	0	28

Change in enrollment from 2010 to 2011: 28.6% Decrease Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education

### Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity and Gender Part-Time Female Students

#### AY 2011

The total enrollment for part-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 55, white females accounting for 63.6% and black females 32.7% of this population. Female students account for 73.3% of the total part-time student enrollment for AY 2011. N=75

### AY 2010

The total enrollment for part-time female students by race in the undergraduate programs is 106, white females accounting for 65.1% and black females 28.3% of this population. Female students account for 79.1% of the total part-time student enrollment for AY 2010. N=134

Table 9

Gender / Race	Nonresident Alien	Black	American Indian	Asian	Hispanic	White	Unknown / Multiracial	Total
Female 2011	0	18 32.7%	0	0	2 3.7%	35 63.6	0	55
Female 2010	0	30 28.3%	0	2 1.9 %	5 4.7%	69 65.1%	0	106

Change in enrollment from 2010 to 2011: 48.1% Decrease Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education

Summary: Full-Time Enrollment Data by Race/ethnicity

Tables 6-7 Full-Time Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity

Gender / Race	Nonresident Alien	Black	American Indian	Asian	Hispanic	White	Unknown / Multiracial	Total
2011	0	69 20.3%	3 .9%	8 2.4%	11 3.2%	248 <mark>73.2%</mark>	0	339
2010	0	85 20.2%	3 .7	8 1.9%	14 3.3%	311 <mark>73.9%</mark>	0	421

Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education

Summary: Part-Time Enrollment Data by Race/ethnicity

Tables 8-9 Part-Time Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity

Gender / Race	Nonresident Alien	Black	American Indian	Asian	Hispanic	White	Unknown / Multiracial	Total
2011	0	27 36%	1 1.3%	0	2 2.7%	45 <mark>60%</mark>	0	75
2010	0	36 26.9%	1 .7%	4 3%	20 14.9%	73 <mark>54.5%</mark>	0	134

Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education

Summary: Total Enrollment Data by Race/ethnicity

Tables 6-9 Combined Enrollment Data for Undergraduate Program by Race/ethnicity

Gender / Race	Nonresident Alien	Black	American Indian	Asian	Hispanic	White	Unknown / Multiracial	Total
2011	0	96	4	8	13	293	0	414
		23.2%	1%	1.9%	3.1%	<mark>70.8%</mark>		
2010	0	121	4	12	34	384	0	555
		21.8%	.7 %	2.2%	6.1%	<mark>69.2%</mark>		

Data include only students formally admitted to Teacher Education